
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3220
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
FOREIGN FELLOWSHIP BY AMBEDKAR FOUNDATION
Kushwaha Shri Narendra Kumar

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Foreign Fellowship is being awarded by the Ambedkar Foundation for higher education;

(b) if so, the details of the fellowship awarded during each of the last three years till date alongwith the names of the receiving persons;
and

(c) the norms being adopted for the selection of the fellowship beneficiaries?

Answer
MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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